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HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 6-22 )

b
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FIGURE 'I— IL % TER PARTS e
EP% 957
";f:_x P;;f Description m I';f:x P;: Description Reb(‘;:.ired
1 80577 SCREW—8-32 x ¥ pan \'% Includes
2 32814 PLUG S w1 19 A-55348 RATCHET—w/washer ..........coecuun... 1 —
3 55015-2 SHIELD—cylinder .. 0 o @ T 1 Includes
4 A-56006 SHROUD—air, /ir@s N TR T — 1 55271 WASHER—formica 1
5 55937 GRIP———siarting& ..................................... 1 20 55272 SEAL—garlock .... 2
[} A-56081 INSERT—grip W/ CovVer .......cccovueiniiniennenenns 1 21 55215 BEARING—needle 2
Includes 22 55214 FELT 1
7 80619 SEREWE i ctiinsmmusssivisaessvinivssssossnsssigsesss 2 23 84070 WASHER—34 flat aluminum 1 ]
8 55898 ROPE—nylon 1 24 83018 WASHER—34 lock 1
? 80579 SCREW—10-32 x 3; pan hd. ... 6 25 81124 NUT—3; hex 1 —
10 55585 WASHER—thrust 2 26 A-55998 SCREEN—air 1
11 A-56003 BALL DRIVE Includes
Includes A-55999 BRACKET w/55363-A bushing .................. 1
12 55054-A PLATE—ball drive 1 27 71470-A SPRING—F¥8eoIl :.iviumuiimmsmsasrasisvamss 1
13 55217 BALL—steel 3 28 80576 SCREW—10-32 x %5 pan hd. (through
14 55584 SLEEVE 2 BIACKE!) ...oooeeoeeeeeeeeeeseesesesees e esereseseee 1 N -~
15 80588 SCREW—5-40 x % flat hd. ....... i, T3 2 71603 COVER—spiing housiig
A-56002 RA:;:ZZS& HUB .. 1 20 71588 SHIM—plastic . —
16 55007 RETAINER—ball 1 31 AA-55223-A  PULLEY—w/pin ...
17 A-56166 HUB & SCREW 1 32 83004 WASHER—#6 lock ..o 4
Includes 33 80475 SCREW—6-32 x 3 fil. hd. ...... 4
18 72295-A SCREW—hub ... 1 34 AA-73234-1 COVER—pulley .....cooooooec.... 1 .
AA-55213 RATCHET & BEARING 1 56008 DECAL—6-22 (for pulley cover) 1

2 Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts



HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 6-22

Assemble Governor Arm into this

hole in T

hrottle Stop Lever as indicated.

Index

Part

No. No. Description No Description Re’:;:ired
1 55994 55161 CLAMP—outer 1
2 55290 SLEEVE—insulati 80598 SCREW—6-32 x %4 flat hd. 2
3 55990 LEAD—ground 55989 WASHER—sealing, felt .......ccccviiiiiiiinn. 1
4 AA-72094-A SWITCH w 80576 SCREW—10-32 x %, pan hd. ... 6

Inclu 55982 NUT—terminal 1

5 55879 PLATE (on-off 55983 WASHER—terminal .... 1
6 72084-A1 NUT * TERMINAL—jam-tite .. 1
7 60929 GROMMET A-55971 POINTS—(set) 1
8 55235-A LEAD—high tension 55984 WICK—felt 1
9 A-55373 TERMINAL (sparky) 55980 CLAMP—dust cover .... 1
10 A-55996 GOVERNOR . e e 55969 BOX—breaker w/core 1
Includes 55986 ColL 1

84066 WASHER—governor arm burr ................ 1 31 80660 SCREW-—10-24 x 7 fil. hd. i

11 55943 ARM—governor ... 1 32 83046 WASHER—#10 lock 2

12 56179 SPRING 1 33 55977 SCREW 1

13 80575 SCREW—8-32 x 4 pan hd. 3 34 55987 CONDENSER w/terminal ..............c....o..oeees 1

14 75078 KEY=volor " =i B 35 84048 WASHER—Aflat 2

15 A-56165 BACKPLATE w/pivot post 1 36 83060 WASHER—Iock 2

Includes 37 55985 SCREW-—8-32 x 3 fil. hd. ..... 1

16 71597 SEAL -—gérock ... e 2 38 55988 SCREW .. 1

17 55204 BEARING—needle ......................... 1 39 55978 GASKET—dust cover ... 1

18 55962 CEAMBSInler o o e 1 40 55979 COVER—=Cdusts s i s 1

* Not required for service. Replacement coils and condensers include terminals.
Always furnish saw model and serial number when orderin g parts 3



HOMELITE
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6-22

———
37 S 2
FIGURE Q'E;Q'UEL&NK -
. Q
@\brsma@\\w
S S -
Ir;f:.x F;:: Description _ N\ RQNO"\' "n‘:x F;:o'f Description Re::.ired
1 A-55831-1  FUEL TANK w/foilcals ......... s IS AW 20 AA-72475  FITTING—fuel outlet 1
L}
2 80571 SCREW—6-32 x 3 pan h Q ................ 21 80451 SCREW—6-32 x % flat hd. ...ccooverven.... 4 oed
3 55494 CAP—air filter ............. 0 1 22 55738 VALVE—shut-off 1
4 A-55533 FILTER—air ... @ ......... W 23 A-55801 LINE—fuel ...oocorrrereecenrrrnrecs 1
Includes 24 56014 CLIP—fuel line, nylon .... 1
5 55532 GASKET (cemented to filter) 2 25 AA-55167 CAP—oil supply line . 1
6  A-55305 L T 1 26 55107 GASKET 1
Includes 27 55288-A SPRING—check valve 1 —
7 72173 GASKET oo sssenesessan s sssansessenes 1 28 25527 BALL—check 1
8  A-55301-B VALYE—relief ....oooomrervoerserseeeerssreesesesnne 1 29 55109-A SEAT—check ball .... 1
9 83083 WASHER—#3 10K ecovvuriieiieineiniriiincnas 3 30 55110 GASKET 1
10 80592 SCREW—3-48 x % rd. hd. ........... 3 31 55133-A SLEEVE—Aflexible ....ccocoovrreriirenrereniecrnncne 1
1 80582 SCREW—8-32 x % pan hd. .. 1 32 AA-55259-A  PICK-UP—aoil 1
s e - CAR ol filee ! 33 71762 SPRING—plunger -
:i l‘:“;‘::;:' \L/':'LT" = : 34 A-74406 TUBE—plunger (includes 74388 “O" ring).... 1
s —chec
, 35 1764 BUTTON—
15 72174 GASKET 1 5 72;6 Sspwnat ! —
16 A-74375 BODY—fuel strainer 1 B - FESIE] SASEEL=Dir elbox ' 1
Saclits 37 80572 SCREW—10-32 x % pan hd. ....... 2
17 74380 RING—SNAP ..ovoeerivrrnesvinensiesens s 1 38 80624 SCREW—10-32 x 1 pan hd. ...cooonrnnnn, 2
18 74374 FILTER—felt 1 39 55019-3 ADAPTER—air filter 1
19 55805 SLEEVE—flexible 1 40 55059 GASKET—adapter ...... 1
p P
st |
4

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering paris
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HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 6-22

T Py
U
22041
UIIIIIH||||||} 7

@\$ Q¥
FIGURE 4—HAN[% RIF&ND REED VALVE PARTS
\Q \\I\BER 1957

(-‘Q

i g ,§ No. Index Part st No.
ription (' N {'\ equired No. No. Descriptian Required

1 80573 SCREW—14-20 x 13 e%d g 5 18 AA-55228 COVER-—pistol GrIP .....oivisvirseissiborsomsisonssniins 1
2z 55103 PLATE—bumper N ..o N 1 Includes
3 A-56065 HANDLE—ﬂu& | AA-55282 LOCK—throtle  cooimmimes dsdiodiomes: 1

A-56064 HANDLE: round A) 1 Includes
4 31734 ELBOW——c ector 1 19 72970 SPRING-utOck  oooneseeremmeiivismmanisnsinsiin 1
5 31733-1 ADAPTER—straight 1 20 80560 SCREW—8-32 x Y5 pan hd. ......ccocviiinnnnns 6
6 AA-55191 LINE—chain oil 1 21 81013 NUT==1/-20 HEX' ouisiitiiiisiimmireiniosisuns svisy 2
7 83003 WASHER—%44 lock ... 2 22 83009 WASHER—Y4 1ock oovivieiciicirceciiccinnen 2
8 80087 SCREW—%4-18 x 11, hex hd. ..o 2 23 55553 GASKET—carburetor 1
9 80581 SCREW—"%-20 x % hex hd. ... 4 24 55104 SHIELD—carburetor 1
10 80583 SCREW—10-32 x 3 pan hd. ...l 3 25 55946 GASKET—spacer-adapter 1
1 55932 ADAPTER—reed valve 1 26 55945 STUD 2
12 55941 REED 4 27 55933 SPACER—reed adapter 1
13 55942 PLATE—reed 4 28 55116 GASKET 1
14 80658 SCREW—4-40 x 34 pan hd. 8 29 55146 CUSHION—handle 1
15 AA-55281 GRIP—pistol w/pin and 55372 felt ........... 1 30 55145 CLAMP—handle ... 1
16 A-55954 ROD—throttle  ...ococoiieeiiiireeeeiceice e 1 31 A-56167 BRACE—handle 1

Includes Includes

55045-A SPRING ... = o 1 32 80578 SCREW—10-32 . Wi i cicsussmmsvivsovmrsinpzomns oo 1

17 AA-55207 TRIGGER—throttle 1 33 81109 WUT=10-32 10k _iiisemvisisinammgiivecmienie 1

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts 5



HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 6-22

FIGURE S—BRO\@ AR@(TOR PARTS

*

@?ﬁm \ 57

S ™ e
“ & _Y L
A-55928 CARBURETOR — Brown M | 5—'65 ..... = Y 20 77017 SPRING — choke friction

Includes Q 21 177007 RING — square
1 A-77249 SHAFT AND LEVE anok O ““““ 1 22 *77006 WASHERS — adjustment packing............
2 *77042 SCREW — 5'0@1_40 xss. hd, 1 23 *77005 SPRING — adjustment compression........
3 77247 LEVER — throtHe¥top..m.rmmmemoooioosoooo 1 24 *A-77251 SCREW — idle adjustment w/77004 clip
4 74980 SHUTTER — throMlen. oo 1 25 77004 CLIP — spring retaining

26 *A-77001 SCREW — main adjusting w/77004 cli
5 77044 SCREW — shutter, 4-40 x Y rd. hd......... 2 27 *77015 SPRING — tension...
6 *A-77012 FULCRUM PIN ..o, 1 28 *77016 LEVER — diaphragm
7 *74981 CLIP — throttle shaft 1 29 1A-77250 DIAPHRAGM — main.....oocovvveerererrrn.
8  *77041 SCREW — throttle clip, 6-32 x % pan hd. 1 30 177030 GASKET — main diaphragm.........c...........
9 A-77253 SHAFT — throttle.........ccoooiiiieiiceeeee 1 31 77241 COVER — main diaphragm
10 177267 GASKET—COPPEr covvievreiriicninnianirnnnennnnes 2 32 177025 GASKET — pump body
11 *A-74996-A NEEDLE AND SEAT — inlet w/gasket...... 1 33 177026 DIAPHRAGM — pump
12 A-77248 BODY — service......ccococvvvvveeeeeieceeeesrannn, 1 34 77027 BODY — fuel pump....
Includes 35 77160 SCREW — body 6-32 x 3 fil. hd.............
13 *74977 PLUG — welch 3o, 1 36 *77028 SCREEN — strainer.
14 *74978 PLUG — welch $geeeviniieeiciiie 1 37 177029 GASKET — strainer
15 77040 SCREW — idle speed, 6-32 x %; rd. hd. 1 38 77031 COVER — fuel pump....cccocvoviivcreenn.
16 77011 CUP — idle speed screw.............coovo.n..... 1 39 77043 SCREW — turret, 8-32 x 7, truss hd.......
17 77010 SPRING — idle speed screw.................... 1 40 56175 SPRING
18 74991 SHUTTER — choke 1 41 77255 REPAIR PARTS KIT (RK-151)
19 77018 1 42 *77254 GASKET SET (GS-151) oo
1 Included in GS-151 Gasket Set
* Included in RK-151 Repair Parts Kit
6

Always furnish saw model and serial number when orderin g parts
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HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 6-22

FIGURE 6 — Il TSO@\CARBURETOR PARTS

‘\Q SEI’%ER 1957
A

w5
Description U Me 0. h;“d:x
FaN z

Ind Part Part P No.
:loe.X N:r. P quired NJ. Description Required
A-56066 CARBURETOR—Till. MOdeHL-2Z8 N2 1 18 *55747 LEVER—inlet control 1
Includes 19 *55759 SPRING—control lever 1
1 *80012 SCREW—”’)TOT@ Her commy..mmesevipami 1 20 *A-55762 SCREW—pinion 1
2 73272 SHUTTER—t O 1 91 30818 PLUG :
3 - A75533 BODY-AEIVYE ...... ! 22 73067 PLUG—drain 1
4 73086 CLIP—thrdffle shaft 1 71505 BlUE 5
ot i WASHER—lock 18 ! 23 A-55766 LEVER—choke 1
6 /=088 SCREW—8-32 x #; flat hd. ... ! 24 A75624 SHAFT—throttle, w/stop lever ... 1
7 *71521 SCREW—4-36 x Y rd. hd. ... 1 25 55754 G ASKET— el diGphragn >
8 83008 WASHER—lock #4 ... L 26 *A-55760 DIAPHRAGM—main 1
9  A75528 LEVER and ROLLER—throttle 1 97 55749 COVER—main diaphragm :
10 72812 BUSHING—throttle shaft 2 g 55881 GASKET—pump diaphragm :
11 *A-75527 SCREW—main adjust. (hi speed) ... 1 29 *55753 DIAPHRAGM—pump 1
Includes
55764 FOMEING  eorvessoeesmensessssss st 1 Rl B(C)DY_"”'"" !
12 *80012 SCREW—choke shutter (same as No. 1) 1 S sl SLREVE and WASHEX o
13 73263 SHUTTER——ChOKE  +vvveeceseeeeerrere s, ! 82 HreR SCREER=fuel shipiney :
14 *A-75530 SCREW—idle adjust. (lo speed) ............. 1 33 55751 CASKET—pump cover I
34 55750 COVER—pump ... 1
Includes i e
55764 “O"_ring I 35 55756 SCRE —refulnmg. : . 1
15 28064 SPRING—idle stop screw 1 z; iy STS'NC?‘_"‘“? frichsiann o ;
16 71509 SCREW—idle stop (speed control) ...... 1 4 b EIf=cinke frition .
17 *A-55761 INLET NEEDLE and SEAT 1 g 2al7d PR .
Includas 39 75623 REPAIR PARTS KIT (RK-357) .. 1
55344 GASKET—inlet $eat ........ccoovvcrorvvcrriinne, 1 40 *55836 GASKET SET (GS-122) 1
* Included in Repair Parts Kit {(RK-357)
Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts 7



HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 6-22

FIGURE 7 — GEAR @ANDOQ’ROCKET PARTS

|r;:i°e‘x F;:: Description V Rm I?‘?:x FI’\lu;' Description ReI::.ired
1 81116 174 - CRANKCASE 1
2 55036 18 56072 SEAL—formica 1
3 55126 O 19 56073 BEARING—roller 1
A-56139 20 72040 BEARING—ball 1
Includes V 21 28922 RING—retaining 1
4 55123-A SPRING 2 22 A-56154 DRIVEN GEAR 1
5 55075-1 SPIDER 1 23 56070 SHAFT—sprocket e |
6 A-55692 SHOE e o e (<] 24 80651 SCREW—12-28 x 3% fit hd., socket ............. 4
7 55225 KEY—clutch 2 25 80572 SCREW—10-32 x % pan hd. ... 9
8 56132 WASHER—thrust 2 26 AA-55226-A COVER—gear case 1
9 A-56158 CLUTCH DRUM (and drive gear) .... 1 Includes
10 56133 BEARING—drive gear . 1 27 55140-A BEJG ——Glishller . e el
11 81101 NUT—1,-20 flex-lock 1 28 80571 SCREW—6-32 x 34 pan hd. ... S
12 56077 WASHER—sprocket (outer) 1 29 55098 PLATE—window
13 55593-2 SPROCKET 1 30 55099 WINDOW—plastic
14 56076 KEY—sprocket .. .o nvin i 2 31 55100 GASKET—"0O" ring
1 56074 WASHER—sprocket (inner) 1 56008 DECAL
16 56071 SPACER—sprocket 1 32 55053-A GASKET—gearcase cover ..
* A-56207 —for breakdown see Figure 8 Engine Assembly
8 Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts



HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 6-22

=
)
lr;::.x ‘;:‘:t Description a “ = \ &eﬁﬁired I’hd:.x P;: Description ReI::}red

1 80625 SCREW—10-32 x ok 1 17 56134 SEAL—garlock .icivn.ainnn b |
= 2 55506-1 DAMPER ......... 1 18 55049 GASKET—back plate ...coocoovveiiiiiiiiiiins 1
3 80630 SCREW—6-32(x/ 4 19 55048-A GASKET—crankcase sealing .. 1
4 80583 SCREW—N0-3 1 20 56109 RING—bearing retaining 1
5 55507 CAP—exhau 1 21 56097 BEARING—main 1
6 A-56068 ELEMENT—mufller 1 22 83061 WASHER—Iock, special thin 2
Ly 7 55490 GYENDER - e 1 23 19238-A SCREW—main bearing retaining 2
8 25038 GASKET (included with spark plug) .............. 1 24 55537 RING—piston 2
5 s 4 71530 SPARK PLUG—Champion HO-8A ... 1 25 A-55599 PISTON and PIN 1

10 810652 NUT—7%-28 hex .....cccooooee. 4 Includes
b = WASHER: = Vs lock : 26 55095 RING—piston pin retaining ... 2
2= Ak SZRElc/lince: ! 27 AA-55195  CONNECTING ROD 1

13 A-56207 CRANKCASE 1

Includes Includes
14 55871 e e 4 7 -~ e T L dhncp 2
28097 PLUG—pipe Y% 1 29 55196 BEARING—piston pin .......ccocooviiiiinnn. 1
15 55606 STUD—guide bar (long) 1 30 AA-55280 ROLLERS (set of 27 needles) ......c.coovennne 1
= 16  55056-D STUD—guide bar (Short) ........cccoovrrrrrrrr.. 1 31 56131 CRANKSHAET ... . 1

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts 9



HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 6-22

STRAIGHT BLADE ASSEMBLY

il

it
i
i

Irl"f:.x Pb?: Description qu‘iref~ I’I"f:x ';?;? Description Req?;ired

OREGON #10C ¥, PITCH CHAI A3 \O 3 55128 SHIM oot ee e e reeas 1
1 A-55338 14" CHAIN—(with Kkit) ..ccooeorrrrre et \ A-55591 ADJUSTING PLATE .....covvmmvvovverreoreensesseesenne 1

AA-73338 18” CHAIN—{with kit) \6 ......... Q Includes
A-55319 20" CHAIN—{with kit) ... e... . 4 55551-B PLATE—adjusting ... 1
*AA-73340 23" CHAIN—{with *kit) Q ----- o1 5 55552 PIN—guide bar adjusting ... 1
**AA-73342 28" CHAIN—(with kit ) o ....... 1 6 80617 SCREW—%4-18 x 2 round hd. L
AA-73344 33" CHAIN—{with . 1 7 81123 NUT—hex 10ck oo, 1
AA-73346 38" CHAIN—{with 1 8 83018 WASHER—Iock .. 2
AA-73350 44" CHAIN—(wi 1 9 81089 NUT—3%-16 hex ... 2
AA-73597 50" CHAIN—(with kit) w1 10 55291-A OllL—gear (pint can SAE-90) 1
AA-73598 60" CHAIN—{with kit) 11 22808 WRENCH—combination ................ 2

ATKINS #163 CT Y, PITCH CHAMFERED CHAIN AA-73314 REPAIR KIT—OREGON #10C CHAIN

A-51586 14” CHAIN—{with kit) 1 Includes
A-51587 18" CHAIN—(with kit) 12 72959 RIVET 4
A-51588 20" CHAIN—{with kit) .. 13 72960 LINK—connecting (plain) 2
*A-51589 23” CHAIN—(with kit) .. 14 72964 CUTTER—left ..oovvvvrrrrennen, 1
**A-51590 28" CHAIN—(with kit) .. 15 AA-72961 LINK—connecting (w/rivets) 2
A-51591 33" CHAIN—(with kit) .. 16 73383 LINK—drive R |
A-51592 38" CHAIN—{with kit). ... 17 72963 CUTTER—right ....cceoovevniiiieereeecec s 1

A-51593 44" CHAIN—{with kit) ... A-51578 REPAIR KIT—ATKINS #163 CT CHAIN

A-51594 50" CHAIN—{with kit) ... 1 Includes
A-51595 60" CHAIN—{with kit) s 18 51585 RIVET oottt 4
2 A-55714 14" BAR—.063 w1 19 51580 LINK—connecting (plain) 2
A-55718 18” BAR—hard track plus extra hard tip .063 1 20 51582 CUTTER—I€Ft oo, 1
A-55720 20" BAR—hard track plus extra hard tip .063 1 21 A-51583 LINK—connecting (w/rivets) 2
A-55723 23" BAR—hard track plus extra hard tip .063 1 22 51579 LINK—drive 1
25."7%12]8 gg’,’, :ﬁl;—ha:d 'r:depl;'Js e)ggg hard tip .063 ]] 23 51581 CUTTER—right 1

7 —extra hard tip .063...........ccuc.......

S7051 38" BAR—extra hard fip .063 1 24 A-56169 CLEARING ATTACHMENT .. 1

55706-1 44" BAR—extra hard tip .063, 1 Includes
55707-1 50" BAR—extra hard tip .063. 1 25 80604 Screw—hex hd. %424 x % 2
55708-1 60" BAR—exira hard tip .063.... 1 26 73820 SPUR—plunging 1

* Also fits 14” bow attachment.
** Also fits clearing attachment.
10 Always furnish saw model and serial number when orderin g parts




HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 6-22

%

- %
i
A——
- FIGURE 10 — GE& BOW ATTACHMENTS
. Q
%\ BER 1957
- A (%)
Index Part - No. Index Part Sod No.
No. No. Description N v& N (\>\Required No. No. Description Requoired
NOTE: Use left hand column parts list @Hom @MODEL Bow NOTE: Use right hand column parts list for LONG GUARD MODEL At-
- Attachment. Q tachment with side handle.
1 *55921 14” GUIDE—=chain ...... O 1 1 *55921 14” GUIDE—chain 1
A-56192 Kn-_bow ting (v@ 1 A-55955 KIT—bow mounting (w/side handle) .......... 1
Includes Includes
2 55048 GUARD—sh 1 3 80546 SCREW—5/4-24 x 1 hex head ............. 2
—ShOFt ilivimsmisvicisssississ 4 84001 WASHER—$4s flat 2
= 3 80546 SCREW—%15-24 x 1V, hex ....cooocvvvieennnenn. 4 5 81112 NUT—%44-24 hex lock 4
4 84001 WASHER—45 Gt ©..ecooereeriicernieee 2 6 72784 SPUR 1
p— A- 1- ATE 1
5 812 NUT—%6-24 hex 10ck ..ovvvvvveererssrsreserreeee 4 7 gl AHUSIIRS FIATE ot
Includes
6 72784 SPUR  socvnvvusiimsinmiisismsne s ammeaseess 1 8 80617 SCREW—tension adjusting ................ 1
7 A-55591-1 ADJUSTING PLATE (bow) ...ccccooiuriiniinenne 1 9 81123 NUT 1
Includes 10 55552 PIN 1
8 80617 SCREW—tension adjusting ..........c.... 1 11 55297 GUARD ... cinmmnnonagrssesnsninmsiios o Bt Aot 1
12 72778 GUARD (for side handle) .. 1
81123 1T 1 13 72226 HANDLE—side 1
— 10 55552 PENE" i ossisuneimmnnsmnssnsbmsbnmmsonsrims Svessibnesons 1 14 80559 SCREW—%44-24 x 15 hex head ... 2
*Use 23” chain

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts 11
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You'll

SPEED WORK
and make
MORE MONEY
with...

HOMELITE

SELF-PRIMING PUMPS

HOMELITE

DEPENDABLE GENERATORS

>

Q
| (ﬁ\i?.nl-:
6§OK86 ONE-MAN CHAIN SAWS
e :

HOMELITE

ONE-MAN CONCRETE VIBRATORS

HOM ELITE — BOSCH (Germany) =

ELECTRIC BUILDER’S HAMMERS

All Powered By Famous HOMELITE Engines

Homelite’s two-cycle gasoline engines are the most efficient and dependable units of
their kind ever built. Their two-cycle design, developed to perfection by Homelite
engineers over the past 35 years, gives maximum power for the least weight because
power is produced at every piston down stroke. As an added advantage, this design

e ; . = :
SECOND EDITION requires fewer moving parts which means greater dependability and lower maintenance. _
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